
 

 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Petition for approval to include in base 
rates the revenue requirement for the CR3 
regulatory asset, by Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 

DOCKET NO. 150148-EI 

In re: Petition for issuance of nuclear asset-
recovery financing order, by Duke Energy 
Florida, Inc. d/b/a Duke Energy. 

DOCKET NO. 150171-EI 

DATED: SEPTEMBER 8, 2015 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FOURTH REQUEST FOR INTERROGATORY 

TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC (NO. 43) has been served by electronic mail to Dianne 

Triplett and John Burnett, Esquires, 299 First Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701, 

Dianne.Triplett@duke-energy.com and John.Burnett@duke-energy.com, and that a true copy 

thereof has been furnished to the following by electronic mail this 8th day of September, 2015: 

James W. Brew 
Owen J. Kopon 
c/o Stone Law Firm, Eighth Floor, West Tower 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20007-0800 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
ojk@smxblaw.com 
 

 

J.R. Kelly  
Charles Rehwinkel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.Charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle Jr.  
Karen Putnal 
c/o Moyle Law Firm, P.A.  
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

 

Matthew R. Bernier 
106 East College Avenue 
Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 
Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com 

/s/ Rosanne Gervasi 
ROSANNE GERVASI 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us 
 

 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED SEP 08, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 05593-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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	STAFF'S FOURTH REQUEST FOR INTERROGATORY TO 
	DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC (NO. 43)
	INTERROGATORY
	43. Please provide DEF’s historical 2000-2014 and projected 2015-2035 energy sales growth rates (by year) by rate class.
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